

12.02.2021
Ct. No.9
S/L No.6
KS

S.A.159 of 2017
With
I.A. No. CAN 1/2017 (Old No. CAN 2083 of 2017)
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
-Vs.-
Shivani Properties Private Limited
(Via Video Conference)

Mrs. Sohini Chakraborty
Mr. Suman Majumdar

.....For the Respondent

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

Upon hearing learned counsel for the respondent, let the
matter be listed in the Monthly List of March, 2021.

(Shivakant Prasad, J.)