

02.03.2021  
tkm/ct 9  
sl no. 21

**SA 159 of 2017**  
**CAN 1 of 2017 (Old CAN 2083/17)**

In Re : The State of West Bengal & Anr. ....appellants

Mr. Supratim Dhar  
..... For the appellants/State

Mrs. Sohini Bhattacharjee.  
Mr. Suman Majumder  
..... For the respondents

As prayed on behalf of the respondents, let the matter appear three weeks hence with liberty to the parties to exchange their affidavits.

Affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply if any, be filed one week thereafter.

**(Shivakant Prasad, J.)**