

N.22Sl
151/CL
08.07.24
Sl-11
Ct.33
(S.R.)

SA 159 of 2017
With
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No.CAN 2083 of 2017)
State of West Bengal & Anr.
v.
M/s Shivani Properties Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick, AGP
Mr. Supratim Dhar ... for the appellants.

Mr. RAhul Karmakar
Mr. Suman Majumder ... for the respondent.

The affidavit-in-opposition as well as the supplementary affidavit filed by the learned advocate for the respondent be kept on record.

On the joint prayer of the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, let the matter be fixed on 2nd August, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)