

N.22Sl
151/CL
19.09.24
Sl-44
Ct.33
(S.R.)

SA 159 of 2017
With
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No.CAN 2083 of 2017)
State of West Bengal & Anr.
v.
M/s Shivani Properties Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick, AGP
Mr. Supratim Dhar ... for the appellants.

Ms. Sahini Chakraborty
Mr. Rahul Karmakar
Mr. Suman Majumder ... for the respondent.

The learned advocate for the appellants has filed a Challan dated 27th August, 2024 in compliance with the order dated 5th August, 2024 with regard to the payment of occupational charges to the extent of Rs.10,000,00/-. Let the said Challan be kept on record. A copy of the said Challan has been handed over to the learned advocate for the respondent in Court.

The learned advocate for the appellants submits that the paper book has not yet been prepared and seeks a fortnight's time to prepare the same. Such prayer is allowed. The paper book to be filed on 7th October, 2024.

The learned advocate for the appellants is directed to serve a copy of the paper book upon the learned advocate for the respondents in advance before the next date of hearing.

Next date be fixed on 7th October, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)