

07.10.2024
Ct. No.33
Sl. No. 74
tbsr

SA 159 of 2017
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No: CAN 2083 of 2017)

State of West Bengal & Anr.
Vs.
M/s Shivani Properties Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mullick
Mr. Debangshu Dinda
....for the appellants

Mr. Rahul Karmakar
Mr. Suman Majumdar
....for the respondent

Paper book filed on behalf of the appellants be
kept on record.

If leave of the Court to file a supplementary
affidavit, in case there is the necessity of rectification
therein.

Let the matter be fixed on 17th December, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)