

49
24.02.2026
Ct. No.09
pp.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SA 159 of 2017
With
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No: CAN 2083 of 2017)
CAN 2 of 2026

State of West Bengal & Anr.
vs.
M/s. Shivani Properties Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay,
Mr. Akash Dutta
... for the appellant.

Mr. Rajat Dev Sharma,
Mr. Sagnik Mukherjee
....for the respondent.

1. Learned advocate for the parties are present.
2. However, there is no time today.
3. The matter stands adjourned and shall appear on
5th March, 2026 at 4.00 p.m.
4. As the execution case is pending, there shall be no
proceeding with regard to the execution case till
9th March, 2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)