

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

21.04.2026

Item No.68

Ali

ct. no.9

SA 159 of 2017

With

**IA No.:CAN/1/2017 (Old No.: CAN/2083/2017),
CAN/2/2026**

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Vs.

M/s. Shivani Properties Private Limited

Mr. Akash Dutta

.....for the appellants.

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Sr. Adv.,

Mr. Sagnik Mukherjee,

Mr. Rajat Dev Sharma

...for the respondent.

Mr. Meghnad Dutta

....Special Officer.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. Mr. Dutta, learned Special Officer is also present and he has filed the report let it be kept with the record.
3. Parties are granted liberty to take exception to the report of Special Officer.
4. Let this matter appear on 5th May, 2026 under the same heading.
5. Let a further remuneration of 200 GM be paid to the learned Special Officer to be shared equally by the parties. The time to take exception is peremptory.
6. The Special Officer stands discharged.

7. The interim order granted earlier although objected stands extended in the interest of justice for a period of three weeks or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)