

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

10.06.2026

Item No.53

Ali

ct. no.9

SA 159 of 2017

With

**IA No.:CAN/1/2017 (Old No.: CAN/2083/2017),
CAN/2/2026**

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Vs.

M/s. Shivani Properties Private Limited

Mr. Rajat Dev Sharma

...for the respondent.

1. Learned advocate for the respondent is present.
2. None appears for the appellant State of West Bengal.
3. Let this matter stand adjourned till 1st July, 2026.
4. Learned advocate for the respondent is requested to intimate the Government Pleader by notice.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)