

Item No. 53 **01.07.2026**

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

Ct 09
rup

SA 159 of 2017
With
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No: CAN 2083 of 2017)
CAN 2 of 2026

The State of West Bengal & Anr.
Vs
M/s. Shivani Properties Private Limited

Mr. Nikunj Berlia.
... for the appellant/state.

Mr. Avinash Kankari.
Mr. Rajat Dev Sharma.
... for the respondent.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

As the report is submitted by the Special Officer with regard to the valuation and the occupation charge and learned advocate prays for time to consider the Special Officer's report, time is granted till 15.07.2026.

Let the matter appear on 15.07.2026 under the same heading for hearing on the issue of occupation charges.

The ad interim order of stay granted earlier stands extended for a period of four weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

